5% US/German Workshop on
Salt Repository Research,
Design, and Operation

La Fonda Hotel
Santa Fe, New Mexico

September 7 - 11, 2014

Please join us Sunday September 7, 2014 for a
welcome and reception at the La Fonda Hotel
hosted by Sandia National Laboratories beginning
at 6:00 PM.
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Technical Agenda

September 8 - Monday

Sign-in and distribution of meeting materials

Welcome addresses

Highlights of US/German Collaboration

H.C. Pape (BMW:i)
US-DOE Offices

F. Hansen (SNL)

W. Steininger (PTKA)

Repository Operational Safety

Welcome and keynote on operational safety

Break

WIPP Operational Safety

Operational safety activities in Germany
Operational safety at US repositories
Workshop Group Photo and LUNCH

Case Study: Recent WIPP experience (Abe or

Paul Shoemaker? Using the Nelson Vegas
matl) Panel Discussion

S. Rottler, Vice President SNL
S. Kennedy (NWP)
T.v. Berlepsch (DBE TEC)

E. Hardin (SNL)

S. Kennedy (NWP)

Retrievability and Repository Design

U.S. Perspective on retrievability, retrieval,

and reversibiltiy

Retrievability as design requirement for a
repository for HLW and SF

Salt Disposal R&D repository R&D

Break

Depart for Los Alamos
Bradbury Museum Tour and Dinner

S. Wagner (SNL)
W. Bollingerfehr (DBE TEC)
T. Gunter (US DOE)

Paul Shoemaker (SNL)
C. Howard (SNL)

F. Perry (LANL)

Day 1 Companion Event - Walking Tour of Downtown Santa Fe.

Begins 10 AM. Map will be provided



08:30-09:00

09:00-09:20
09:20-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15
11:15-11:45
11:45-12:15
12:15-12:45

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:20

14:20-14:40

14:40-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:45
15:45-16:05

16:05-16:35
16:35-17:00
17:00-17:30

September 9 — Tuesday

TM-behavior of salt

Update on the “Joint Project on Constitutive A. Hampel (Scientific Consultant)

Laws benchmark”
Modeling WIPP rooms B/D
Laboratory tests on WIPP salt (update)

L. Argiiello (SNL)
U. Dusterloh (TU Clausthal)
T. Popp (IfG)

Complementary laboratory tests on WIPP salt .. Plischke (BGR)

at higher temperatures

Petrography, fluid distribution, geochemistry M.. Pusch (BGR)

and microstructures of halite rocks from WIPP
and Gorleben

Break

Plugging and Sealing

Shaft Seal System of VSG
ELSA shaft seal project

N. Miller-Hoeppe (DBE TEC)
U. Glaubach (TU BAF)

F. Hansen (SNL)

N. Mller-Hoeppe (DBE TEC)

Salt reconsolidation: Principles and Application

Discrepancy between modeling and
measurement in the realization of real seals

Lunch

Safety Case and Performance Assessment

Summary /Synopsis and open questions of the  J. Mdnig (GRS)

VSG

US response on the methodological approach
(Interim report ISIBEL-project)

PA development (PFLOTRAN) and the Safety
Case

C. Camphouse US

G. Hammond (SNL)

Visualization tool VIRTUS: possibilities and K. Wieczorek (GRS)

limits of application
Break

FEPs development activities G. Freeze (SNL)

J. Wolf (GRS)
IGD-TP Joint Activity: Handling of uncertainties D-A. Becker (GRS)
Natural Analogues N. Rempe US

Feedback Session G. Freeze (SNL)

Day 2 Companion Event - Folk Art Museum of Santa Fe

Begins 10 AM. Transportation will be provided




Technical Agenda

September 10 — Wednesday

08:30-09:00 Uncertainty analysis C. Sallaberry (SNL), D-A. Becker
(GRS)
S. Kuhlmann (TU Clausthal)

Special Topics

09:00-9:30 HM-modeling and two-phase flow R. Wolters (TUCI)
J. Rutquist (LBNL)
9:30-10:00 P&T in the context of waste management W. Bollingerfehr (DBE TEC)

J. Monig (GRS)
10:00-10:30 Report on discussion results of the hydrology 1. Wolf (GRS)

group (separate micromeeting) K. Kuhlman (SNL)

10:30-10:45 Break

10:45-11:15 NEA-Salt Club update J. Monig, Chairman (GRS)
Proposals for future joint collaboration: W. Steininger (PTKA), W. Bollingerfehr
German Perspective (DBE TEC)

11:15-12:00 Proposals for future joint collaboration: US C. Leigh (SNL)

Perspective

12:00-13:00 Lunch

Specially Scheduled Breakout Sessions

13:00-17:00 TBD

Day 3 Companion Event
Nothing in particular is scheduled




Day 4 Participant and Companion Event

Field Trip — Geology of Note in the Santa Fe Area
Thursday September 11, 2014
Departs La Fonda Hotel at 7:00 AM

Returns to La Fonda Hotel at 7:00 PM
Transportation and Box Lunch Provided

(Tour Includes busing to locations of interest and walking around those locations. Please
wear shoes suitable for walking)




